

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7396/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in IA No. 21/2008 In CRLA No.
1053/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

ARUN @ BALKISHAN VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V Kotemath, Adv.

Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to admit the petitioner to bail at this juncture. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly. However, we would request the High Court to give some priority in the disposal of the main appeal, if it is practicable.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master